\\

Northwestern Memorial®

HealthCare
RECEIVED
MAR 1.1 2015
March 9, 2015
HEALTH FACILITIES &
SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Ms. Kathryn Olson

Chair

llinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, 27 Floor

Springfield, IL 62761

RE: Annual Progress Report
Project #13-071
Central DuPage Hospital
Acute Mental lliness (AMI) Modernization Project

Dear Ms. Olson:

This report summarizes the current status of the Acute Mental lllness (AMI)
Expansion Project at Central DuPage Hospital (CDH). The project was approved
by the HFSRB on March 11, 2014, in the amount of $20,418,351.

Key Milestones

During the past year of the project (from 3/11/14 to date), key accomplishments
include the following: ‘

Obligation
» Obligation occurred on May 12, 2014 in the amount of $12,692,743.

~

Design and Construction Document Phase
» Design and construction documentation is complete.

Construction
» 1% floor renovation is 0% complete.
» 3“floor build-out is 80% complete.
* 4" floor build-out is 95% complete.
» 5" floor build-out is 95% complete.

251 East Huron Street, Chicago, [llinois 60611-2908 312.926.2000 www.nmh.org


http://www.nmh.org

Key Actions Needed to Be Completed

Action/Milestone Target Completion Date
Construction Substantial Completion Spring/Summer 2015
Move-in/Occupancy Fafl 2015

Project Close-out June 30, 2016

Sources and Uses of Funds

Attached is a schedule of project expenditures to date. Approximately
$14,345,841 has been expended of the $20,418,351 allocated for the project and
has been entirely funded from cash and securities.  This represents
approximately 70.2% of the budget.

Contractual Commitments

CDH has executed contracts for this project. Current total project commitments
are $16,503,800.79. Additionally, a copy of the most recent Application for
Payment for the construction contract has been included.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (312) 926-8650.

Sincerely,

ridget S. Orth
Director, Regulatory Planning

cc Ron Powers, Director of Construction, CDH
John Yep, Director of Business Development, CDH



Acute Mental liiness (AMI) Expansion
Project # 13-071

ANNUAL COST REPORT

to the

lllinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board

Central DuPage Hospital Permit Project Expenditures

Progress Report: March 11, 2015

Cateqory
USE OF FUNDS

1 PREPLANNING COSTS

2 SITE SURVEY AND SOIL INVESTIGATION

3 SITE PREPARATION

4 OFF SITE WORK

6 MODERNIZATION CONTRACTS

7 CONTINGENCIES

8 ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING FEES

9 CONSULTING & OTHER FEES

10 MOVABLE CAPITAL EQUIPMENT (not in construction contracts)
11 BOND ISSUANCE EXPENSE (project related)

12 NET INTEREST EXPENSE DURING CONSTRUCTION (project rela

14 OTHER COSTS WHICH ARE TO BE CAPITALIZED

GRAND TOTAL

SOURCE OF FUNDS

16 CASH & SECURITIES

18 GIFTS & BEQUESTS

19 BOND ISSUES (project related)
25 TOTAL FUNDS

CON PERMIT AMOUNT

% COMPLETE 70.2%

CON Approved Budget

Project to Date

€ € &/ £ A €8 €A €8 &8 & A &5

245,000

12,724,026
750,975
1,212,750
200,000

1,285,600

4,000,000

20,418,351

20,418,351

20,418,351

20,418,351

€ 8/ ¥ & & Bt 8 & A & &

46,797

12,894,613

808,533
76,545

507,488

4,347

14,338,323

14,338,323

14,338,323

14,338,323




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: CADENCE HEALTH
25 N WINFIELD RD
WINFIELD, IL
60180 UNITED STATES
FROM CONTRACTOR: Bullay & Andrews LLC

1755 W. Armiage Avenus
Chicago, IL , 60822 USA

CONTRACT FOR: CDH Behaviorel Health - 4th & 5th Floor

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES
PROJECT: ;D::t:haviom"l:ealm - 4th & Sth Floor AIA Document G702
WINFIELD, tL APPLICATION NO.:9 Distribution to:
60190 UNITED STATES PERIOD TO :28-FEB-15 [J owner
ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.:114099 B ARCHITECT
INVOICE NO. 201500074 s CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT DATE :12-MAY-14 0

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mads for payment, as shown balow, In connection with the Contract, Contintzation

sheet [s attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..ocvvvvvnirenas. § 12,692,743.00
2. Net change by change orders .. .......... cees$ 508,083.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1 +/-2)....... $ 13,200,826.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE..... $ 11,801,980.00
{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
Tota! retainage Colmn 1 6T G703} v s v vrevrneenmnnns $ 678,655.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......... ..$ 11,223,245.00
{Line 4 [ass Lins 5 Tota! )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Lina & from prior Certificate) . . . . ..o o u . R 9,689,527.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE.................. $| 1,533,718.00]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . ,

{Ling 3 less he &) $ 1,977,581.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Onder approved in ;
previous marths by Owner 322,205.00 0.00

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Dats Approved
005 23-FEB-2015 185,876.00

) CURRENT TOTAL 185,878.00 ) 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 508.083.90

AA DOCUMENT GTO02 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATS FOR PAYMENT

THE AMERICAN INITITUE OF ARCHITECTS 1735 NE'W YORK AVENUE NW WASHIMGTON DT 20008

The undersigned Contractor cerfifies that to the best of the Contractor's knevdedge,
Information and befief the work covered by this Applicatlon for Payment has been completed

v atcordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been pald by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for paymant were issued and payments .
raceived from the Owner, and that current payment shown heraln is now dua.,

Contractor : Bulley & Andrews LLC

-

ov:_A& %ﬁﬁﬁ ......... .
: { E OFFICIAL SEAL
swect: e i WILLAMEMESA
Countyof : RY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOI

i COoK 4 N%‘f;\ Commission Exp:res 11222017
Subscribed and swom fo before ‘ ey VY VeV
me this 9-3" dayn
Notary Public —

My Commission exph;eS' o/ /2__7 // —
ARCHITECT'S CERTlFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to tha best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belef the Work has progressad as indicated, the
quality of Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor Is enfitled
to the paymaent of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. oo voersossmrseemnnn® Ly 333, 218 00
{Attach explanation If amount cerlified difers from the amount applied far Inftia! #gure: on this
Application and on the Continustion Sheat thet ere changed fo conform lo the emount
cortifled.)

W BAIIM om 3/o/15

negotiable. The AMOUNT csRﬂF@ 1s paynbla only to the Contractor
namad haereln, Issuance, payment and accaptance of payrnent are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.




	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004

